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WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT  AS—-DRILLED PLAT

! API Number 2 Pool Code [ 3 Pool Name
30-015. 44842 98220 Purple Sage; Wolfcamp
4 Property Code 3 Property Name ¢ Well Number
321151 MUY WAYNO I8 FEDERAL 1234
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
005380 : XTO ENERGY, INC. 3,165
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
3 18 258 30E 2,310 SOUTH 1,175 WEST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
C 7 258 30E 197 NORTH 1,883 WEST EDDY
2 Dedicated Acres |3 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code |3 Order No.
483.44
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division. NOTE: AS—~DRILLED BOTTOM HOLE PLOTTED
FROM DATA FURNISHED BY XTO ENERGY
16
GEODETIC COORDINATES ~ GEODETIC COORDINATES 17 ~
e NAD 55 NME R v A ().PERATFOR'CERTIFIQATION
B.H.L. S (\‘,‘ SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE iLOCATION 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complere
B \ i‘ *' A . ;: g;g:g;gg ! ;: gég:gggg 10 the best of nty knowledge and belicf, and that this organization cither
' s ] LAT.= 32.129050°'N LAT.= 32.!1 29175'N owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
1,883 —
1'893— = LONG.= 103.925123'W LONG.= 103.925608'W
’ [ I the propesed bottom hole location or hus a right to drill this well ar this
' F T |
i i 10 LT.P. ! R&T%ENZ%N FIRNS;DTAB};ENZ%NT location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
S, __l_| - ,! t MDE1§539_4'._. — - — Y= 411,770.9 Y= 415‘.829-2 interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
{ 1 | X= 627,074.5 X= 668,259.1
; [} | | LAT.= 32.131409°'N LAT.= 32/131533N order heretofore entered by theaivision.
1 LONG.= 103.922824'W LONG.= 103.923308'W
oo SEC I ” o SR e K.0.P, 9/4/19
. . NAD B3 NME
______ I, SR 4 [ —— Y= 411,045.8 Y= 4?1 104.1 Signature Date
bl 11,
i WD S, ) e
= . LAT.= 32.129542'N
330"+ ! LONG.= 103.923232’W LONG.= 103.923716'W Cheryl Rowell
1 Printed Name
! ! 1 CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
‘‘‘‘‘ i NAD 27 NME
2y ! “A - Y= 419,236.3 N, X= 627,843.0 E cheryl_rowell@xtoenergy.com
| | | i B — Y= 419,230.0 N, X= 626,505.6 £ E-mail Address
1 ( C — Y= 416,584.3 N, X= 627,852.8 E
| D - Y= 416,580.8 N, X= 626,517.9 E
L i E — Y= 4139250 N, X= 627,862.7 E
NG ] F - Y= 4138199 N, X= 6265274 sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
i | : ! H — Y= 411.260.6 N. X= 626.542.4 E I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
. I i | . .
b i oy TZS5ESC‘R]3?)E CORNER Nigoggm,mgs TaBLE plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
- = oSt e TP ROER A — Y= 419,294.7 N, X= 669,027.4 £ ) -
11 ! FT.P. ] B — Y= 419,288.4 N, X= 667,690.0 E made by me or under my supervision, and that the
= 3 C - Y= 416,642.7 N, X= 669,037.3 E . . R
5 | Ul I MD=11,300 D - Y= 416,639.2 N, X= 667,702.4 E same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
1,889 7 i ! € — Y= 413,983.3 N, X= 669,047.3 E
F — Y= 413,978.2 N, X= 667,712.0 £ 4.
1761+ - - - "H"' c |G ________ G - Y= 411,325.0 N, X= 669.‘062.2 E 9-4-2019
1/175'—= T ~kor | H - Y= 411,3189 N, X= 667;727.0 E Do ofsuvey
Pty 3 LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT
1 |MD"10-155. NAD 27 NME NAD 83 NME Signatue and Seal of
5 SHL ™ | | Y= 418,859.8 Y= 418,918.2 Professional Surveyor:
Gttt SR | NS U - X= 627,044.5 X= 668,228.9
~ 1 ;‘- | I LAT.= 32.150897N LAT.— 32[151020°'N
| ) i LONG.= 103.922833'W LONG.= 103.923318'W
! I I BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION ~BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION ™ |
) 1 ] NAD 27 NME NAD 83 NME
Y= 419,035.5 Y= 419,093.9
X= 627,033.4 X= 668B,217.8
LAT.= 32.151380°'N LAT.= 32151503 N _MARK DILLON HARP 23786
LONG.= 103.922867'W LONG.= 103.923352'W Certificate Number JjC 2017060872

PAPROJECTS\2017\2017060872-XTO-MUY WAYNGO 18 FEDERAL 123H-EDDY\DWGY2017060872-XTC-MUY WAYNO 18 FEDERAL 123H AS-DRILLED.dwg




Intent :l As Drilled

API #
30-015-44842

RECENED

Nov 2.6 2019
OSTRICTIHATESAOLD.

Operator Name:

XTO ENERGY, INC.

Property Name:

Muy Wayno 18 Federal

Well Number

123H

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL Section { Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S FeFt From E/W | County
K 18 258 30E 2443 South 1761 West Eddy
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.129542 103.923716 83
First Take Point (FTP) .
uL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
F 18 258 30E 2151 North 1889 West Eddy
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.131533 103.923308 83
Last Take Point (LTP) v
uL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S | Feet From E/W | County
Cc |7 258 30E 373 North 1893 West Eddy
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.151020 103.923318 83

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit?

Is this well an infill well?

if infill is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and we

1]

| number for Defining well for Horizontal

Spacing Unit.

API #

30-015-44838
Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number
XTO ENERGY, INC. Muy Wayno 18|Federal 102H

KZ 06/29/2018



WELLBENDERS , RECEIVED

DIREGTIBHAI. SERVICGES 1+

JAN 1320
EMNRD-OCD ARTESIA

I Larry Wright, certify that [ am employed by Wellbenders Directional
Services. That I did on the day(s) of 12/17/18 thru 02/24/19 conduct or
supervise the taking of a MWD Survey from a depth of 174" to a depth of
18570"; that the data is true, correct, complete anld within the limitations of
the tool as set forth by Wellbenders Directional Services; that T am
authorized and qualified to make this report; that this survey was conducted
at the request of XTO Energy Inc for the MuyWayno 18 Federal #123H
API No. 30-015-44842 in Eddy County, New Mexico; and that I have
reviewed this report and find that it conforms to {the principles and

procedures as set forth by Wellbenders Directional Services.

C\ Digitally signed

La rry /\by Larry Wright
Larry Wright Date:

r|g htgzeze 01:10

09:15:43 -06'00'

13901 Hwy 105W, Conroe, Texas
77304 ‘
PH 936-539-9602




TO
ENERGY

Wellbenders
End Of Well Report

WELLBENDERS

DIRECTIONAL SERVICES u°

K

(7 T T e e s —m e

: - ! fo T T T e e s s m e m ey
| Company: XTO Energy | . Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well #123H.
i Project: :Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone) ‘ ’ "TVD Reference: ERKB =26' @ 3191.00usft (PAT 225) !
Site: .Muy Wayno 18 Federal MD Reference: ;RKB = 26" @ 3191.00usft (PAT 225) i
| Well: #123H ! ) . North Reference: ;Grid ;
Wellbore: ,OH ‘ Survey Calculation Method: ;Minimum Curvature : ;
. Design: OH Database: i
Project ' Eddy County, NM(Nad-27/Eastzone) T
Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001
Site ._Muy Wayno 18 Federal T T A T _ - - - o ]
Site Position: Northing: 410,905.90 usft Latitude: 32.129047
From: Map Easting: 625,541.00 usft Longitude: . -103.927788
Position Uncertainty: 0.00 usft Slot Radius: 13.200 in Grid Convergence: 0.216 °
Well W __ o o
Well Position +N/-S 0.00 usft Northing: 410,910.20 usft Latitude: 32.129051
+E/-W 0.00 usft Easting: 626,365.90 usft Longitude: -103.925123
Position Uncertainty 0.00 usft Wellhead Elevation: usft Ground Level: 3,165.00 usft
Wellbore Vol o o .
Magnetics Model Name ’ Sampfe Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength .~
} ' ) ) (nT)
IGRF2015 12/15/2018 6.949 59.900 47,692.66660396
Design oM e
Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.00
“Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) TNI-S +EI-W Direction
(usft) {usft) (usft) )
T 0.00 0.00 0.00 359.72
Survey Program | Date 2252019 __ . R
From To .
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description
174.00 18,570.00 Survey #1 (OH) WBDS_IGRF OWSG MWD + IGRF or WMM
2/25/2019 11:25:34AM Page 2 COMPASS 5000.14 Build 85



TO

ENERGY

Wellbenders
End Of Well Report

[P

WELLBENDERS

DIRECTIBNAL SERVIGES v

K

XTO Energy

Well #123H

| Company: ‘ ]’ i Local Co-ordinate Reference: ’E )
Project: Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone) i TVD Reference: {RKB = 26' @ 3191.00usft (PAT 225)
Site: Muy Wayno 18 Federal : MD Reference: 'RKB = 26" @ 3191.00usft (PAT 225) !
Well: #123H : North Reference: %Grid ,
Wellbore: OH \: Survey Calculation Method: {Minimum Curvature :
Design: OH ! - Database: i\ﬁV‘BDS_EELZZ—w ) o N i
Survey T I f
. MD ) Incq Azni r(a'zimufh) TVD N/S E/W Dleg
(usft) ©) © (usft) (usft) (usft) (°1100ft)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MW 18 Fed #123H: SHL o ) ) i o N N

174.00 0.20 231.30 174.00 -0.19 -0.24 -0.19 174.00 231.30 0.1

208.00 0.30 " 194.00 208.00 -0.31 -0:30 -0.31 34.00 208.79 0.55

285.00 -0.20 216.40 285.00 -0.62 -0.43 -0.61 77.00 202.93 0.18

379.00 0.20 165.80 379.00 -0.91 -0.49 -0.91 94.00 191.10 0.18

476.00 1.10 22.30 475.99 -0.21 -0.10 -0.21 97.00 29.52 1.31

569.00 -1.10 40.70 568.98 1.29 0.83 1.29 93.00 31.50 0.38

663.00 1.70 31.70 662.95 3.16 2.15 3.15 94.00 35.23 0.68

757.00 1.60 28.80 756.91 5.50 3.51 5.48 94.00 30.29 0.14

840.00 1.60 30.50 839.88 7.51 4.66 7.49 83.00 29.65 0.06

945.00 1.30 42.50 944 84 9.65 6.21 9.62 105.00 35.88 0.41

1,040.00 1230° 67710 1703982 10:87 7:93 10:83 95-00 54:80 0:58.

1,134.00 1.00 51.90 1,133.80 11.79 9.55 1.74 94.00 60.50 0.45

1,229.00 1.30 22.20 1,228.78 13.30 10.61 13.25 95.00 35.07 0.69

1,324.00 1.40 359.70 1,323.76 15.46 11.02 15.40 95.00 10.53 0.56

1,418.00 1.30 340.90 1,417.73 17.61 10.66 17.56 94.00 350.65 0.48

1,513.00 1.50 312.20 1,512.70 19.47 - 9.39 19.42 95.00 325.50 0.76

1,608.00 1.60 306.70 1,607.67 21.09 7.40 21.06 95.00 309.36 0.19

1,700.00 1.70 299.40 1,699.63 22.53 5.18 22.51 92.00 302.94 0.25

1,795.00 1.60 299.30 1,794.59 23.87 2.80 23.86 95.00 299.35 0N

1,889.00 1.60 288.60 1,888.55 2493 0.41 24.93 94.00 293.95 0.32

1,984.00 0.90 309.60 1,983.53 25.83 -1.42 25.84 95.00 296.13 0.87

2,078.00 0.90 36.80 2,077.52 26.89 -1.55 26.90 94.00 353.20 1.32

2,172,00 1.10 37.10 2,171.51 28.20 -0.56 28.21 94.00 36.96 0.21

2,266.00 0.90 50.20 2,265.50 29.40 0.55 29.39 94.00 42.99 0.32

2,360.00 0.90 47.90 2,359.48 30.36 1.67 30.35 94.00 49.05 0.04

2/25/2019 11:25:34AM

Page 3
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TO

ENERGY

End Of Well Report

Wellbenders

WELLBENDERS

BIRECTIGNAL SERVICES u=

PR s,

Local Co-ordinate Reference:

iWell #123H"

% Company: XTO Energy ; !
i Project: ‘Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone) O TVD Reference: gRKB = 26" @ 3191.00usft (PAT 225) | i
Site: ‘Muy Wayno 18 Federal : MD Reference: fRKB = 26" @ 3191.00usft (PAT 225) ;
Weli: #123H | North Reference?: EGrld . 3
Welibore: OH ! Survey Calculation Method: ‘Minimum Curvature {
-} Design: OH ‘ Database: tV\!BDS__S?L_Z T
Survey O [
MD Inc Azi (azimuth) TVD N/S E/W ) V. Sec CL CL Azi DLeg ]
(usft) ©) ©) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) ) . (°/100ft) }
2,454.00 : 0.80 40.00 2,453.47 31.36 263 31.35 94.00 44.18 0.16
2,546.00 0.60 62.50 2,545.47 32.08 3.48 32.06 92.00 49.62 0.37
2,640.00 0.70 76.60 2,639.46 32.44 447 32.41 94.00 70.10 0.20
2,-734.00 0.90 94.70 2,733.45 32.51 5.76 32.48 94.00 86.79 0.34
2,828.00 2.10 113.90 2,827.42 31.75 8.07 31.71 94.00 108.17 1.37
2,922.00 3.00 116.40 2,921.32 29.96 11.85 29.90 94.00 115.37 0.96
3,016.00 3.40 117.60 3,015.18 27.57 16.53 27.49 94.00 117.04 043
3,110.00 4.50 120.90 3,108.95 24.39 22.16 24.28 94.00 119.48 1.19
3,204.00 5.80 121.20 3,202.57 20.03 29.39 19.89 194.00 121.07. 1.38
3,298.00 6.70 121.70 3,296.01 14.69 38.12 14.51 94.00 121.47 0.96
3,320.00 6.10 121.50 3,317.87 13.41 40.20 13.21 22.00 121.60 273
3,418.00 5.40 122.20 3,415.38 8.23 48.55 7.99 98.00 121.83 0.72
3,512.00 540 9970 3,508:97 513 56:65 485 9400 110:95 2.24
3,606.00 6.60 78.40 3,602.47 © 547 66.30 5.14 94.00 87.98 2.67
3,700.00 7.00 75.20 3,695.81 8.02 77.13 7.64 94.00 76.75 0.59
3,794.00 6.60 76.20 3,789.15 10.77 87.92 10.34 94.00 75.69 0.44
3,889.00 6.40 76.40 3,883.54 13.32 98.37 12.83 95.00 76.30 0.21
3,984.00 6.30 74.90 3,977.95 1592 108.54 15.39 95.00 75.66 . 0.20
4,078.00 5.70 74.30 4,071.44 18.53 118.02 . 17.95 94.00 74.61 0.64
4,173.00 7.00 67.70 4,165.85 22.00 127.92 21.37 95.00 70.66 1.57
4,268.00 7.30 67.10 4,260.12 26.54 138.83 25.87 95.00 67.39 0.33
4,363.00 6.80 67.80 4,354.40 31.02 149.60 30.29 95.00 67.44 0.53 .
4,457.00 5.80 68.00 4,447.8é- 34.93 159.23 34.15 94.00 67.89 0.96
4,551.00 7.40 70.00 4,541.18 38.81 169.40 37.98 94.00 69.11 1.61
4,645.00 7.90 70.00 4,634.35 43.09 181.16 42.20 94.00 70.00 0.53
4,738.00 7.50 71.60 4,726.51 47.19 192.92 46.25 93.00 70.78 0.49
4,832.00 7.40 71.40 4,819.71 51.06 204.48 50.06 94.00 71.50 0.11

2/25/2019 11:25:34AM

Page 4
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Wellbenders ' WELLBENDERS

To End Of Well Report Y

ENERGY
’ Company: 'XT:O Ene;gy' S ﬂ N » ‘m - ~; ‘ Local Co-ordinate Réference: SN;I—I #1‘2?:; R
+ Project: "Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone) ) . TVD Reference: ERKB =26' @ 3191.00usft (PAT 225) ;
. Site: ':Muy Wayno 18 Federal , : MD Reference: :RKB = 26" @ 3191.00usft (PAT 225) i
Well: #123H { ] : North Reference: - :Grid |
Wellbore: OH ! Survey Calculation Method: iMinimur Curvature i
Design: ;OH . . ! ) Database: ‘WBDS_SQL_2 i
Survey e e
MD ) Inc Azi (azimuth) TVD . N/S ) E/W V. Sec - CL . CL Azi DLeg i
(usft) ©) ©) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) ©) (°/100ft) ) 1

4,927.00 "6.80 72.30 4,913.99 54.72 215.64 . 53.67 95.00 71.83 0.64

5,022.00 6.30 72.70 5,008.37 57.98 22597 56.88 95.00 © 7249 0.53

5,117.00 5.70 73.80 5,102.84 . 60.85 235.48 59.70 95.00 73.22 0.64

5,211.00 6.80 - 78.00 5,196.29 63.31 245.41 62.11 94.00 76.08 1.27

5,306.00 7.20 80.80 5,290.58 65.43 256.78 64.17 95.00 79.44 0.55

5,400.00 6.90 82.10 5,383.87 67.15 268.19 65.83 ‘ 94.00 81.44 0.36

~ 5,495.00 6.70 83.20 5,478.20 ° 68.59 279.35 67.22 95.00 82.64 0.25

' 5,589.00 6.60 84.90 5,571.57 69.72 290.17 68.30 ’ 94.00 84.04 023

5,684.00 6.30 87.20 5,665.96 70.46 300.82 68.98 . 95.00 86.02 0.42

5,778.00 5.80 ) 88.90 5,759.44 70.80 310.72 69.28 . 94.00 88.02 0.56

5,872.00 5.80 72.60 5,852.97 72.31 320.00 70.75 ) 94.00 80.75 1.75

5,966.00 7.90 68.00 5,946.29 76.15 330.52 7453 94.00 69.95 2.3

6,061.00 7.50 6550 - 6,040.43 81.17 342.22 79.49 95.00 66.78 0755

6,155.00 6.40 64.80 6,133.74 85.94 352.54 84.22 94.00 65.18 1.17

6,249.00 5.90 65.70 6,227.20 90.16 361.68 88.39 94.00 65.23 0.54

6,343.60 6.60 72.80 6,320.64 93.75 . 371.25 91.93 94.00 69.45 1.1

6,438.00 6.70 - 76.90 6,415.00 96.62 381.86 94.75 95.00 74.87 0.51

6,533.00 7.30 77.90 6,509.30 99.14 393.16 197.22 95.00 77.42 : 0.64 :

6,628.00 7.60 80.00 6,603.49 101.49 405.25 99.51 95.00 . 78.97 0.43

6,723.00 7.10 82.30 6,697.71 . 103.37 | 417.25 101.33 95.00 81.11 0.61

6,818.00 . 6.70 83.20 6,792.02 104.82 428.57 102.72 95.00 82.74 0.44

6,912.00 6.30 82.90 6,885.42 106.10 '439.14 103.95 94.00 83.05 0.43

7,007.00 7.20 80.10 6,979.76 107.77 450.17 105.57 95.00 81.41 1.01

7,102.00 8.50 79.80 7,073.87 110.04 462.95 107.77 95.00 - 79.94 1.37

7,196.00 7.70 80.50 7,166.93 112.31 476.00 109.98 94.00 80.13 0.86

. 7,291.00 6.60 79.60 7,261.19 114.34 487.64 111.96 95.00 80.08 1.16

7,385.00 5.30 76.30 7,354.68 116.35 497.18 113.91 94.00 78.13 1.43

2/25/2019 11:25:34AM - R Page 5 COMPASS 5000.14 Build 85



Wellbenders VLLOENNERS
End Of Well Report Y’
ENERGY
i Em T A e e
} Corflp_any: . 'XTO Energy ; Local Co-ordinate Reference: gWeII #123H H
| Project: ;Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone) ] . TVD Reference: - |RKB = 26" @ 3191.00usft (PAT 225) ’
Site: Muy Wayno 18 Federal } MD Reference: : iRKB =26' @ 3191.00usft (PAT 225) :
} Well: '#123H North Reference: ,j’Grid ’ ;
Wellbpre: ;OH i - Survey Calculqtion Method: “Minimum Curvature ;
Design: 1OH o i ) o 5 Database: wgPS—SO,L:E_ e ;
Survey ol R SR S
- MD ) Inc Azi (azimuth) TVD N/S V. Sec CL ‘"CLAzi . DLeg j
(usft) . ©) - ) (usft) (usft) (usft) s (usft) *) (°/100ft) J
7,479.00 4.00 70.70 7.448.37 118.46 504.49 115.99 94.00 73.89 1.46
7,573.00 2.90 50.30 7,542.20 121.06 509.41 118.57 94.00 62.14 1.74
7,668.00 2.50 22.80 7,637.10 124.51 512.07 122.00 95.00 37.59 1.41
7,763.00 220 ° 356.00 7.732.02 128.23 512.74 125.73 95.00 10.27 1.19
7,857.00 1.50 122,50 7,825.98 131.17 513.09 128.66 94.00 6.70 1.16
7,952.00 1.20 25.60 7,920.95 133.22 513.99 130.70 95.00 23.88 0.32
8,047.00 1.10 38.70 8,015.93 134.83 514.99 132.31 95.00 31.86 ‘030
8,141.00 1.40 61.00 8,109.91 '136.09 516.56 - 133.56 94.00 51.26 0.60 ’
8,236.00 1.00 55.40 8,204.89 137.12 518.26 134.59 95.00 58.67 0.44
8,330.00 1.20 101.80 8,298.87 137.38 519.90 134.84 94.00 80.83 0.94
8,424.00 2.40 103.70 8,392.82 136.72 522.77 134.16 94.00 103.07 1.28
8,519.00 3.60 97.50 8,487.69 135.86 527.66 133.28 95.00 99.98 1.31
8.614-00 3:30 93-30 8;582:52 135:31 533:35 13270 95.00 95.49 0.44
8,709.00 - 2.40 82.10 8,677.40 13543 538.05 132.80 95.00 88.59 ' 1.1
8,803.00 . 2.30 72.80 8,771.32 136.25 541.80 133.61 94.00 77.55 0.42
8,897.00 2.80 83.70 8‘,\865,23 137.06 545.88 134.39 94.00 78.79 0.74
8,992.00 1.70 ’ 92.70 8,860.16 137.25 549.60 134.57 95.00 87.10 1.21
9,085.00 . 220 90.00 9,053.10 137.19 552.76 134.48 93.00 91.18 . 0.55
9,180.00 2.10 93.60 9,148.04 137.08 556.32 134.36 95.00 91.76 0.18
9,275.00 1.40 96.30 9,242.99 136.84 559.21 134.11 95.00 94.68 0.74
9,369.00 1.30 105.40 9,336.96 136.43 561.38 133.69 94.00 100.68 . 025
9,464.00 1.50 ' 94.80 9,431.94 136.04 563.66 133.29 95.00 99.72 0.34
9,568.00 2.80 93.70 9,525.8‘7 135.79 567.18 133.02 94.00 94.08 1.38
9,653.00 0.70 106.00 9,620.82 135.48 570.05 132.69 95.00 96.15 . 223
9,748.00 ' 0.40 176.70 9,715.82 134.99 570.63 132.20 95.00 130.40 0.72
9,817.00 0.70 178.00 9,784 .81 134.33 570.66 131.54 69.00 177.53 0.44
9,859.00 0.80 191.20 9,826.81 133.78 570.61 130.99 42.00 185.04 0.47
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TO

ENERGY

End Of Well Report

Wellbenders

WELLBENDERS

BIRECTIONAL SERVICES us

e

: C;ampany: XTO énergy R o ) ‘! Local Co-ordinate Reference: ,V\;e.llv#—123H ST )
[ Project: *Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone) S TVD Reference: ‘RKB = 26' @ 3191.00usft (PAT 225) :
i Site: “Muy Wayno 18 Federal ’ § MD Reference: : ;RKB =26' @ 3191.00usft (PAT 225) E
; Well: #123H ; North Reference: . :Grid ’ :
' Wellbore: OH \ Survey Calculation Method: éMinimum Curvature i
1 Design: © OH { Database: . . IWBDS_sQL_2 :
Survey LTI T T |
MD ) Inc Azi (azimuth) TVD N/S E/W V. Sec CL CL Azi DLeg
(ustt) ) ©) (usft) - (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) ©) (°1100ft) !
9,954.00 2.40 105.40 9,921.78 132.61 572.40 129.81 95.00 123.38 2.60 J
10,048.00 4.00 74.90 10,015.63 132,94 577.46 130.11 94.00 86.25 243
10,143.00 3.90 67.90 10,110.41 135.02 583.65 132.16 95.00 71.44 0.52
10,190.00 6.90 41.30 10,15.7.20 137.74 587.00 134.87 47.00 50.85 8.15
10,237.00 10.00 30.20. . 10,203.69 143.39 590.92 140.50 47.00 34.74 7.42
10,285.00 13.30 24.20 10,250.69 152.03 595.28 149.12 48.00 26.78 7.31
10,332.00 16.00 . 20.00 10,296.16 163.05 589.71 160.12 47.00 21.91 6.17
10,380.00 19.60 17.00 10,341.86 176.97 604.33 174.01 48.00 18.35 7.74
10,427.00 22.90 14.30 10,385.66 193.37 608.89 190.40 47.00 15.55 7.32
10,474.00 26.60 11.90 10,428.34 212.54 613.32 209.54 47.00 13.02 8.16
10,521.00 29.80 10.40 10,469.75 '234.33 617.60 231.31 47.00 & 1.1 6.97
10,568.00 33.70 9.40 10,509.71 258.69 621.84 255.65 47.00 9.87 8.37
10,615.00 37.00 7:50 10;548.04 285:58 625.82 282:52 47-00 8.41 7.40
10,663.00 39.30 7.00 10,585.79 314.99 629.56 311.91 _ 48.00 7.24 4.83
10,710.00 42.70° 7.60 - 10,621.25 345.57 633.48 342.47 47.00 7.31 7.28
10,757.00 46.90 8.40 10,654.59 378.36 638.10 375.24 47.00 8.01 9.02
10,804.00 50.60 8.90 10,685.58 413.29 643.41 410.14 47.00 B.66 7.91
10,852.00 55.10 9.40 10,714.56 451.05 649.50 447.87 48.00 9.16 9.41
10,899.00 57.70 9.80 10,740.57 489.64 656.03 486.43 47.00 9.60 5.58
10,946.00 61.50 9.80 10,764.35 529.58 662.93 526.34 47.00 9.80 8.09
10,993.00 64.30 10.50 10,785.75 570.76 670.30 567.48 ’ 47.00 10.15 6.10
11,041.00 67.50 11.40 10,805.35. 613.77 678.63 610.45 48.00 10.96 6.88
11,088.00 70.80 10.60 10,822.08 656.88 687.01 653.52 47.00 11.00 7.20
11,135.00 71.70 9.20 10,837.19 700.73 694.66 697.32 47.00 9.90 3.41
